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Ql. Please state how strongly you agree with: when it comes to talking about racial and ethnic issues it’s better to be open and

honest, even if that means saying things that other people don’t Tike.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 38% 38% 57% 33% 36% 36% 32% 47% 40% 38%
Somewhat Agree 40% 37% 32% 43% 45% 41% 46% 37% 36% 44%
Somewhat Disagree 15% 16% 8% 17% 14% 17% 15% 13% 13% 12%
Strongly Disagree 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 10% 6%
TOTAL AGREE 79% 75% 89% 76% 82% 77% 78% 84% 77% 82%
TOTAL DISAGREE 21% 25% 11% 24% 18% 23% 22% 16% 23% 18%
Q2. Please state how strongly you agree with: I attempt to appear nonprejudiced toward people from other racial and ethnic
groups in order to avoid disapproval from others.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 22% 23% 25% 25% 17% 23% 26% 17% 24% 21%
Somewhat Agree 38% 36% 25% 47% 40% 43% 34% 44% 30% 43%
Somewhat Disagree 22% 23% 19% 17% 24% 19% 22% 24% 23% 21%
Strongly Disagree 18% 18% 30% 12% 19% 15% 17% 15% 22% 14%
TOTAL AGREE 60% 60% 50% 71% 57% 66% 60% 61% 54% 64%
TOTAL DISAGREE 40% 40% 50% 29% 43% 34% 40% 39% 46% 36%
Q3. How would you rate: Republicans

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 64% 66% 77% 67% 57% 72% 60% 55% 63% 66%
51-75 19% 17% 13% 19% 24% 16% 21% 17% 20% 20%
76-100 17% 17% 10% 15% 20% 12% 19% 28% 17% 13%
MEAN 42 .67 42.72 33.52 42.40 45.09 38.17 44 .94 51.44 43.58 39.07
Q4. How would you rate: Democrats

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 45% 40% 26% 43% 54% 44% 41% 55% 44% 40%
51-75 24% 25% 23% 28% 20% 28% 24% 18% 17% 27%
76-100 32% 34% 52% 29% 26% 28% 35% 27% 39% 33%
MEAN 56.66 59.97 70.57 59.07 48.78 56.31 58.58 50.17 59.49 58.55
Q5. How would you rate: Poor people

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 28% 25% 19% 32% 30% 31% 28% 22% 19% 31%
51-75 29% 27% 24% 31% 32% 26% 32% 36% 28% 29%
76-100 44% 49% 57% 36% 39% 44% 40% 43% 53% 40%
MEAN 69.14 71.60 75.72 65.42 67.17 67.55 68.44 71.42 73.13 67.49
Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.1
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Q6. How would you rate: Labor unions
Statewide Latino Black AAPI white LA SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 47% 41% 37% 55% 52% 53% 50% 46% 42% 43%
51-75 28% 30% 29% 30% 24% 25% 24% 34% 30% 29%
76-100 25% 28% 35% 15% 24% 22% 26% 20% 29% 28%
MEAN 54.17 57.07 62.84 50.28 51.04 52.55 52.37 51.40 56.89 56.21
Q7. How would you rate: Corporations
Statewide Latino Black AAPI white LA SDb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 59% 56% 59% 58% 62% 63% 58% 57% 56% 57%
51-75 27% 28% 21% 27% 27% 24% 29% 24% 28% 25%
76-100 15% 16% 20% 15% 11% 13% 13% 19% 16% 18%
MEAN 48.99 50.74 49.52 49.72 46.42 47.81 48.61 49.70 51.41 49.22
Q8. How would you rate: working-class people
Statewide Latino Black AAPI white LA SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 16% 20% 11% 13% 13% 23% 12% 13% 12% 13%
51-75 23% 20% 22% 29% 23% 25% 22% 24% 20% 25%
76-100 62% 61% 67% 57% 64% 52% 66% 63% 68% 61%
MEAN 77 .87 76.97 80.94 76.70 78.92 72.27 80.18 79.91 80.43 78.24
Q9. How would you rate: Homeless people
Statewide Latino Black AAPI white .A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 42% 37% 28% 52% 46% 50% 40% 33% 39% 42%
51-75 26% 27% 23% 27% 24% 21% 31% 28% 26% 25%
76-100 32% 36% 48% 21% 30% 29% 28% 39% 36% 33%
MEAN 59.42 61.83 69.31 52.28 58.26 56.93 58.66 64.85 61.60 59.66
Q10. How would you rate: Rich people
Statewide Latino Black AAPI white .A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 60% 59% 55% 65% 61% 61% 57% 59% 59% 63%
51-75 23% 22% 23% 23% 23% 20% 23% 26% 26% 19%
76-100 17% 18% 22% 12% 16% 18% 19% 15% 15% 18%
MEAN 47.57 46.86 51.23 46.14 48.73 46.25 50.03 44.81 48.29 48.48
Qll. How would you rate: Gay and Tesbian people
Statewide Latino Black AAPI white . SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 38% 38% 36% 41% 37% 42% 33% 45% 39% 33%
51-75 22% 21% 17% 29% 22% 24% 26% 21% 18% 23%
76-100 40% 41% 47% 30% 41% 33% 42% 34% 43% 45%
MEAN 62.53 62.00 65.04 59.71 63.58 57.22 65.67 59.61 61.53 66.52
Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.2



~— DRaA gmsamiync%;g}gcﬁrev Haas Institute — perceptions of equality in California — December 2017
7

Ql2. How would you rate: MusTlims

Latino 4
IE Fresno val
51% 37%
24% 26%
25% 36%
51.50 60.72
IE Fresno val
24% 21%
18% 24%
59% 54%
74.52 73.77
IE Fresno Vval
30% 22%
24% 27%
46% 50%
68.77 70.90
IE Fresno val
23% 15%
21% 22%
55% 63%
74.46 79.40
IE Fresno val
27% 19%
33% 26%
40% 55%
68.89 74.83
IE Fresno Vval
26% 24%
25% 29%
50% 47%
71.75 70.26

31%
28%
41%
66.52

Bay Area
32%

30%
38%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
0-50 46% 46% 34% 50% 47% 55% 43%
51-75 26% 26% 27% 26% 26% 23% 29%
76-100 28% 28% 39% 24% 27% 23% 27%
MEAN 55.98 55.50 64.55 56.17 55.05 52.21 56.85
Q1l3. How would you rate: Christians

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
0-50 30% 27% 20% 37% 31% 37% 27%
51-75 24% 23% 20% 25% 25% 23% 25%
76-100 46% 50% 59% 38% 44% 41% 48%
MEAN 68.45 70.81 75.35 64.32 66.36 64.18 68.65
Ql4. How would you rate: Asian Americans

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
0-50 27% 32% 26% 16% 27% 30% 27%
51-75 27% 29% 25% 23% 28% 29% 30%
76-100 46% 39% 49% 61% 45% 41% 43%
MEAN 69.50 65.93 70.93 78.38 69.11 68.26 68.81
Q1l5. How would you rate: Latinos

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC
0-50 25% 12% 24% 38% 33% 27% 25%
51-75 22% 14% 21% 32% 25% 16% 25%
76-100 53% 74% 55% 30% 43% 56% 50%
MEAN 72.76 83.52 73.22 61.63 66.57 72.05 71.46
Ql6. How would you rate: African Americans

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC
0-50 30% 28% 8% 42% 29% 34% 33%
51-75 27% 28% 14% 31% 28% 26% 25%
76-100 43% 44% 78% 28% 43% 40% 42%
MEAN 68.35 68.70 86.54 61.18 68.39 65.56 67.88
Ql7. How would you rate: Whites

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A SD/0C
0-50 30% 33% 33% 36% 24% 38% 29%
51-75 29% 28% 26% 36% 26% 32% 28%
76-100 40% 39% 41% 28% 50% 30% 43%
MEAN 67.13 65.48 64.78 62.34 72.45 61.83 70.02

64.64

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California.

p.3
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Q1l8. How would you rate: uUndocumented immigrants

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 48% 33% 46% 59% 61% 47% 51% 50% 41% 48%
51-75 21% 19% 23% 26% 20% 21% 21% 17% 24% 22%
76-100 31% 48% 31% 16% 19% 31% 28% 34% 35% 31%
MEAN 54.72 67.49 57.06 46.35 43.53 56.40 51.29 56.12 58.60 53.17
Q19. How would you rate: Immigrants

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 27% 21% 30% 23% 36% 32% 27% 26% 20% 28%
51-75 26% 24% 24% 31% 26% 24% 29% 27% 29% 23%
76-100 47% 55% 46% 46% 38% 44% 45% 46% 51% 49%
MEAN 69.70 75.26 67.98 70.59 63.20 67.93 68.79 70.57 72.83 68.87
Q20. How would you rate: The Alt Right

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
0-50 69% 61% 67% 75% 74% 73% 73% 61% 65% 70%
51-75 20% 23% 21% 16% 18% 16% 20% 22% 23% 16%
76-100 11% 16% 12% 8% 8% 11% 7% 17% 12% 14%
MEAN 39.42 46.10 38.05 36.57 33.85 38.38 35.01 44 .46 42.48 37.93

Q21. In general, do you think there is too much, too little, or about the right amount of attention paid to race and racial
issues in our country these days?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Too much attention 42% 35% 25% 38% 54% 38% 46% 44% 41% 36%
Too Tittle attention 41% 48% 63% 37% 30% 45% 38% 41% 38% 44%
About the right amount 17% 16% 12% 25% 16% 17% 15% 15% 21% 20%

Q22. Irish, Italians, Jews and many other minorities overcame prejudice and worked their way up. Blacks should do the same
without any special favors.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 29% 32% 18% 27% 30% 26% 26% 38% 36% 29%
Somewhat Agree 38% 40% 21% 43% 39% 39% 39% 36% 37% 37%
Somewhat Disagree 21% 18% 26% 20% 23% 22% 22% 16% 19% 24%
Strongly Disagree 11% 10% 35% 9% 9% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11%
TOTAL AGREE 68% 72% 39% 71% 68% 65% 66% 75% 72% 66%
TOTAL DISAGREE 32% 28% 61% 29% 32% 35% 34% 25% 28% 34%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.4
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Q23. Generations of slavery and discrimination have created conditions that make it difficult for blacks to work their way out

of the lower class.

IE

Fresno val

Fresno

Bay Area

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
Strongly Agree 20% 19% 53% 19% 16% 22% 22%
Somewhat Agree 38% 41% 29% 39% 35% 40% 36%
Somewhat Disagree 24% 22% 10% 26% 28% 20% 25%
Strongly Disagree 18% 18% 7% 15% 22% 18% 17%
TOTAL AGREE 58% 61% 82% 59% 51% 62% 58%
TOTAL DISAGREE 42% 39% 18% 41% 49% 38% 42%
Q24. over the past few years, blacks have gotten less than they deserve.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A Sb/0cC
Strongly Agree 20% 20% 50% 13% 17% 24% 17%
Somewhat Agree 35% 38% 34% 37% 30% 33% 36%
Somewhat Disagree 27% 23% 12% 34% 31% 28% 29%
Strongly Disagree 18% 19% 4% 16% 21% 16% 18%
TOTAL AGREE 55% 58% 84% 50% 48% 57% 53%
TOTAL DISAGREE 45% 42% 16% 50% 52% 43% 47%

Q25. It's really a matter of some people not trying hard enough; if blacks would only try harder they could be just

as well off

as whites.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 19% 21% 13% 22% 16% 22% 18% 19% 18% 17%
Somewhat Agree 31% 33% 19% 36% 30% 30% 31% 35% 35% 34%
Somewhat Disagree 25% 25% 18% 24% 28% 25% 28% 21% 25% 25%
Strongly Disagree 24% 21% 50% 19% 25% 24% 23% 25% 22% 24%
TOTAL AGREE 50% 54% 32% 58% 47% 51% 49% 54% 53% 51%
TOTAL DISAGREE 50% 46% 68% 42% 53% 49% 51% 46% 47% 49%
Q26. How would you rate the characteristics of: Asian Americans

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Intelligent 38% 42% 39% 40% 33% 39% 40% 41% 39% 36%

22% 14% 20% 31% 26% 19% 24% 17% 24% 23%

3 13% 11% 16% 14% 13% 11% 14% 16% 11% 15%
4 19% 20% 17% 11% 22% 18% 16% 20% 20% 19%
5 5% 8% 4% 2% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5%
6 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% 1%
UnintelTligent 1% 2% 2% *% *% 2% *% 1% 2% 1%
Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.5
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Q27. How would you rate the characteristics of: Hispanics

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Intelligent 23% 34% 24% 13% 16% 24% 19% 25% 31% 16%
2 14% 15% 14% 11% 16% 13% 13% 13% 18% 18%
3 20% 18% 18% 27% 20% 18% 22% 24% 16% 20%
4 30% 21% 32% 33% 38% 29% 35% 31% 24% 31%
5 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 11% 8% 5% 8% 11%
6 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% *% 2% 3%
Unintelli gent 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Q28. How would you rate the characteristics of: African Americans

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Intelligent 21% 25% 36% 12% 18% 21% 19% 19% 29% 19%
2 12% 10% 17% 10% 15% 11% 11% 11% 20% 11%
3 18% 17% 17% 22% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 17%
4 33% 29% 24% 36% 38% 28% 40% 38% 24% 38%
5 9% 10% 5% 14% 7% 15% 7% 6% 5% 8%
6 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 8% 3% 5%
UnintelTligent 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% *% 2% 2%

Q29. How would you rate the characteristics of: whites

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Intelligent 22% 27% 24% 17% 20% 22% 21% 23% 27% 19%
2 17% 13% 16% 20% 21% 14% 19% 19% 21% 18%
3 20% 15% 18% 26% 23% 18% 22% 18% 15% 21%
4 29% 30% 26% 30% 29% 32% 33% 27% 21% 32%
5 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6%
6 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
UnintelTligent 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%

Q30. Do you think that having an_increasing number of people of many different races, ethnic groups, and nationalities in our
country makes America a better place to Tive, a worse place to Tlive, or doesn’t make much difference either way?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Better place to live 59% 62% 66% 65% 52% 61% 52% 61% 52% 64%
Worse place to live 11% 10% 6% 8% 14% 11% 13% 5% 14% 10%
Doesn’t make a difference 30% 27% 27% 26% 35% 28% 34% 34% 34% 26%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.6
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Q31. Do you think that having an increasing number of people of many different races, ethnic groups and nationalities in our
state makes california a better place to 1ive, a worse place to 1live, or doesn’t make much difference either way?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Better place to live 53% 51% 58% 67% 47% 54% 55% 38% 51% 62%
worse place to live 14% 18% 7% 4% 17% 18% 12% 13% 14% 17%
Doesn’t make a difference 33% 31% 35% 29% 37% 27% 33% 49% 35% 22%

Q32. Please indicate how important you think each is: Being a Christian

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 23% 28% 31% 17% 18% 30% 19% 26% 24% 17%
Somewhat important 22% 26% 21% 19% 21% 21% 21% 30% 24% 20%
Not that important 28% 24% 22% 33% 29% 28% 30% 24% 21% 27%
Not at all important 28% 22% 25% 32% 33% 22% 31% 21% 31% 36%
Q33. Please indicate how important you think each 1is: Vvoting

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 61% 64% 66% 58% 60% 62% 62% 66% 64% 53%
Somewhat important 27% 21% 21% 35% 30% 24% 27% 24% 25% 33%
Not that important 9% 12% 8% 6% 7% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10%
Not at all important 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%

Q34. Please indicate how important you think each is: Being involved in local and national politics

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 23% 22% 29% 26% 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 25%
Somewhat important 48% 52% 41% 46% 47% 52% 47% 49% 51% 44%
Not that important 22% 19% 21% 22% 26% 19% 24% 22% 22% 24%
Not at all important 6% 7% 9% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6%

Q35. Please indicate how important you think each is: Respecting other people’s cultural differences

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Very important 70% 73% 81% 74% 64% 68% 69% 79% 73% 68%
Somewhat important 23% 20% 14% 24% 29% 27% 22% 18% 22% 24%
Not that important 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.7
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Q36. Please indicate how important you think each is: Being able to speak English

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 56% 57% 60% 50% 56% 55% 53% 65% 56% 48%
Somewhat 1important 32% 30% 26% 40% 33% 35% 33% 25% 32% 36%
Not that important 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 13%
Not at all important 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 7% 1% 3% 3%

Q37. Please indicate how important you think each is: Blending into the larger society

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Very important 30% 25% 29% 31% 35% 30% 30% 38% 22% 29%
Somewhat important 43% 44% 38% 46% 41% 40% 44% 40% 50% 44%
Not that important 22% 25% 21% 20% 19% 26% 19% 17% 21% 22%
Not at all important 5% 6% 12% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6%

Q38. Please indicate how important you think each is: Letting people say what they want, no matter how much other people
disagree with them

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Very important 39% 39% 43% 32% 43% 37% 34% 47% 42% 40%
Somewhat important 45% 45% 38% 50% 44% 48% 47% 36% 41% 47%
Not that important 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14% 13% 9%
Not at all important 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%

Q39. Please indicate how important you think each is: Being born in the U.S.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Very important 21% 23% 33% 14% 20% 25% 17% 22% 24% 18%
Somewhat <important 30% 33% 24% 30% 26% 32% 30% 28% 24% 31%
Not that important 31% 27% 24% 36% 36% 29% 38% 31% 32% 29%
Not at all important 18% 17% 18% 20% 17% 14% 15% 19% 20% 21%

Q40. How much influence do whites have in california politics?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Too much influence 46% 53% 67% 47% 32% 51% 42% 42% 46% 47%
Just about the right amount of 45% 39% 30% 47% 56% 42% 49% 50% 44% 44%
influence
Too Tittle influence 9% 8% 3% 6% 13% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.8



L

p=

e ; : -
?5/»\ na gmsmmcﬁt'wte Haas Institute — perceptions of equality in California — December 2017 | Latino 4
//// SIVE SOCIETY

Q41. How much influence do African Americans have in California politics?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Too much influence 10% 12% 7% 13% 8% 13% 8% 10% 9% 13%
Just about the right amount of 50% 47% 34% 49% 56% 48% 54% 53% 49% 47%
influence
Too Tittle influence 40% 41% 58% 38% 36% 39% 37% 37% 43% 40%

Q42. How much influence do Hispanics have in california politics?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Too much influence 18% 17% 13% 20% 20% 16% 18% 27% 16% 19%
Just about the right amount of 49% 42% 47% 52% 57% 49% 49% 50% 50% 49%
influence
Too little influence 32% 40% 40% 28% 24% 35% 34% 23% 34% 33%

Q43. How much influence do Asian-Americans have in California politics?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Too much influence 7% 8% 11% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10%
Just about the right amount of 56% 52% 47% 45% 68% 51% 57% 65% 57% 57%
influence
Too little influence 37% 40% 42% 51% 26% 41% 37% 29% 37% 33%

Q44. How much influence do big corporations have in california politics?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Too much influence 61% 57% 69% 59% 66% 57% 65% 64% 61% 60%
Just about the right amount of 33% 36% 26% 38% 28% 37% 27% 33% 31% 34%
influence
Too Tittle influence 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 8% 6%

Q45. How much influence do unions have in california politics?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Too much influence 36% 34% 32% 35% 39% 34% 37% 41% 34% 35%
Just about the right amount of 51% 54% 49% 57% 45% 51% 49% 49% 55% 51%
influence
Too Tittle influence 13% 12% 19% 8% 16% 14% 14% 10% 11% 14%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.9
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Q46. Please state how strongly you
there will be for people 1ike me.

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree
Somewhat Disagree
Strongly Disagree
TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE

Q47. Please state how strongly you
good jobs there will be for people

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree
Somewhat Disagree
Strongly Disagree
TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE

Q48. Please state how strongly you
there will be for people 1ike me.

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree
Somewhat Disagree
Strongly Disagree
TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE

Q49. Please state how strongly you
jobs there will be for people Tike

Strongly Agree
Somewhat Agree
Somewhat Disagree
Strongly Disagree
TOTAL AGREE
TOTAL DISAGREE

Latino 4

agree with the following statements: The more jobs that go to whites, the fewer good jobs

Statewide

Latino

Black

AAPI white

SD/0C

IE

Fresno val Bay Area

agree with
Tike me.

Statewide

the following statements: The more jobs that

Latino

Black

AAPI white

18% 17%
23% 32%
23% 29%
35% 22%
41% 49%
59% 51%

go to African Americans, the fewer

IE

Fresno val Bay Area

agree with

Statewide

7% 4%
17% 12%
48% 43%
29% 41%
24% 17%
76% 83%

the following statements: The more jobs that

Latino

Black

AAPT white

9% 7%
13% 18%
34% 41%
44% 33%
22% 26%
78% 74%

go to Latinos, the fewer good jobs

Fresno val Bay Area

agree with
me.

Statewide

9% 7%
18% 18%
45% 36%
28% 39%
27% 25%
73% 75%

the following statements: The more jobs that

Latino

Black

AAPI white

7% 10%
13% 16%
40% 40%
40% 35%
20% 26%
80% 74%

9%
19%
38%

17%

9% 9%
18% 23%
31% 38%
43% 30%
26% 32%
74% 68%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California.
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Q50. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more jobs that go to immigrants, the fewer good jobs
there will be for people 1ike me.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 13% 12% 20% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 16% 11%
Somewhat Agree 21% 21% 24% 20% 21% 21% 19% 30% 14% 22%
Somewhat Disagree 31% 28% 25% 39% 31% 35% 30% 29% 25% 32%
Strongly Disagree 35% 39% 31% 31% 34% 31% 38% 30% 45% 35%
TOTAL AGREE 34% 33% 44% 30% 35% 34% 32% 41% 30% 34%
TOTAL DISAGREE 66% 67% 56% 70% 65% 66% 68% 59% 70% 66%

Q51. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that whites move into good neighborhoods, the
fewer good neighborhoods there will be for people 1like me.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 12% 13% 21% 8% 15% 7% 6% 17% 10%
Somewhat Agree 20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 24% 14% 13% 31%
Somewhat Disagree 34% 29% 26% 45% 31% 35% 41% 28% 32%
Strongly Disagree 34% 37% 34% 28% 34% 34% 39% 41% 27%
TOTAL AGREE 32% 34% 40% 27% 35% 31% 20% 31% 41%
TOTAL DISAGREE 68% 66% 60% 73% 65% 69% 80% 69% 59%

Q52. Please state how strongly you agree with the fo]]owin% statements: The more that African Americans move into good
neighborhoods, the fewer good neighborhoods there will be for people 1ike me.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8% 14% 5% 8%
Somewhat Agree 17% 19% 23% 13% 18% 18% 17% 15% 19%
Somewhat Disagree 36% 35% 40% 35% 38% 32% 36% 34% 41%
Strongly Disagree 37% 36% 27% 44% 33% 41% 33% 46% 32%
TOTAL AGREE 27% 29% 33% 21% 29% 26% 31% 20% 27%
TOTAL DISAGREE 73% 71% 67% 79% 71% 74% 69% 80% 73%

Q53. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that Latinos move into good neighborhoods, the
fewer good neighborhoods there will be for people like me.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 9% 14% 10% 8% 16% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Somewhat Agree 17% 17% 20% 15% 16% 16% 24% 9% 17%
Somewhat Disagree 35% 29% 43% 31% 34% 32% 38% 37% 41%
Strongly Disagree 39% 40% 27% 46% 34% 46% 32% 48% 34%
TOTAL AGREE 26% 31% 30% 23% 31% 22% 30% 15% 25%
TOTAL DISAGREE 74% 69% 70% 77% 69% 78% 70% 85% 75%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.11
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Q54. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that Asian Americans move into good
neighborhoods, the fewer good neighborhoods there will be for people 1ike me.

Statewide
Strongly Agree 6%
Somewhat Agree 15%
Somewhat Disagree 35%
Strongly Disagree 43%
TOTAL AGREE 22%
TOTAL DISAGREE 78%

Latino

Black

AAPI

white

IE

Fresno val Bay Area

6% 8%
11% 19%
36% 35%
47% 38%
17% 26%
83% 74%

Q55. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that immigrants move into good neighborhoods,
the fewer good neighborhoods there will be for people 1ike me.

Statewide
Strongly Agree 9%
Somewhat Agree 19%
Somewhat Disagree 33%
Strongly Disagree 39%
TOTAL AGREE 28%
TOTAL DISAGREE 72%

Latino

Black

AAPI

white

IE

Fresno val Bay Area

9% 9%
17% 19%
28% 33%
46% 38%
26% 28%
74% 72%

Q56. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that whites, engage in their cultural and

religious practices here, the more they disrupt the way of 1ife for people Tike me.

Statewide
Strongly Agree 9%
Somewhat Agree 21%
Somewhat Disagree 31%
Strongly Disagree 39%
TOTAL AGREE 30%
TOTAL DISAGREE 70%

Latino

Black

AAPI

white

IE

Fresno val Bay Area

10% 10%
15% 24%
25% 30%
51% 36%
24% 34%
76% 66%

Q57. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that African Americans, engage in their
cultural and religious practices here, the more they disrupt the way of Tife for people 1like me.

Latino

Black

AAPI

white

SD/0C

IE

Fresno val Bay Area

Statewide
Strongly Agree 6%
Somewhat Agree 17%
Somewhat Disagree 32%
Strongly Disagree 45%
TOTAL AGREE 23%
TOTAL DISAGREE 77%

8% 18%
37% 31%
51% 43%
12% 25%
88% 75%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California.
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Q58. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that Latinos, engage in their cultural and
religious practices here, the more they disrupt the way of 1ife for people Tike me.

Haas Institute — perceptions of equality in California — December 2017 | Latino 4

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 7% 10% 8% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 9%
Somewhat Agree 16% 13% 16% 18% 18% 16% 15% 9% 16%
Somewhat Disagree 32% 28% 39% 29% 36% 27% 39% 42% 28%
Strongly Disagree 46% 49% 37% 49% 38% 54% 42% 43% 47%
TOTAL AGREE 23% 23% 24% 22% 26% 19% 19% 16% 25%
TOTAL DISAGREE 77% 77% 76% 78% 74% 81% 81% 84% 75%

Q59. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that Asian Americans, engage in their cultural
and religious practices here, the more they disrupt the way of 1life for people 1like me.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 7% 8% 8% 4% 11% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Somewhat Agree 17% 19% 15% 15% 17% 12% 21% 8% 22%
Somewhat Disagree 29% 27% 26% 33% 31% 31% 33% 33% 25%
Strongly Disagree 47% 46% 50% 48% 41% 52% 43% 54% 45%
TOTAL AGREE 23% 27% 23% 19% 28% 16% 24% 13% 29%
TOTAL DISAGREE 77% 73% 77% 81% 72% 84% 76% 87% 71%

Q60. Please state how strongly you agree with the following statements: The more that Immigrants, engage in their cultural and
religious practices here, the more they disrupt the way of Tife for people 1ike me.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly Agree 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 13%
Somewhat Agree 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 20% 17% 22% 11% 21%
Somewhat Disagree 29% 25% 27% 37% 30% 30% 30% 28% 33% 22%
Strongly Disagree 45% 47% 48% 36% 46% 42% 44% 44% 50% 44%
TOTAL AGREE 26% 28% 25% 27% 25% 28% 26% 28% 17% 34%
TOTAL DISAGREE 74% 72% 75% 73% 75% 72% 74% 72% 83% 66%
Q61. How important is being [RACE INDICATED IN SCREENER] to your identity?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Very important 44% 58% 71% 49% 18% 51% 30% 47% 49% 43%
Somewhat important 25% 21% 14% 35% 26% 23% 33% 22% 22% 23%
A Tlittle important 15% 14% 9% 9% 23% 16% 15% 16% 13% 16%
Not at all important 16% 7% 6% 7% 32% 9% 23% 15% 16% 17%

Q62. How much do you think what happens generally to [RACE INDICATED IN SCREENER]

happens in your 1ife?

people in this country will also impact what

sb/0C

IE

Fresno val Bay Area

Statewide
A Tot 33%
Some 39%
Not too much 20%
None 8%

Latino Black AAPI white
40% 55% 33% 20%
38% 32% 46% 39%
17% 9% 18% 26%
4% 4% 3% 14%

37% 32%
36% 42%
20% 16%

7% 10%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California.
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Q63. How much do you think what happens generally to [RACE INDICATED IN SCREENER] racial and ethnic minorities in this country

will also impact what happens in your 1ife.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI
A lot 25% 29% 38% 21%
Some 48% 47% 42% 56%
Not too much 21% 19% 14% 19%
None 6% 5% 6% 3%

Q64. when you think about relations between [RACE INDICATED IN SCREENER]
enemies or allies?

white L.A. Sb/0cC
20% 30% 22%
46% 47% 49%
24% 19% 24%
10% 4% 6%

and whites, to what extent

IE Fresno val Bay Area
22% 26% 25%
53% 44% 49%
19% 23% 18%

7% 7% 9%

do you see the two groups as

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Enemies 5% 5% 11% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
2 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7%
3 8% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7%
4 31% 31% 33% 30% 29% 29% 37% 31% 32%
5 21% 21% 18% 24% 20% 29% 20% 25% 17%
6 12% 10% 7% 17% 14% 8% 15% 9% 11%
Allies 18% 18% 13% 19% 20% 18% 12% 17% 21%
Q65. when you think about relations between [RACE INDICATED IN SCREENER] and Asian Americans, to what extent do you see the two
groups as enemies or allies?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Enemies 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
2 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
3 9% 13% 9% 5% 11% 8% 12% 7% 10%
4 29% 32% 33% 25% 30% 30% 27% 34% 30%
5 21% 23% 22% 18% 24% 20% 20% 18% 18%
6 17% 12% 11% 24% 13% 17% 17% 17% 17%
Allies 20% 17% 18% 24% 19% 20% 19% 22% 21%
Q66. when you think about relations between [RACE INDICATED IN SCREENER] and Latinos, to what extent do you see the two groups
as enemies or allies?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Enemies 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
2 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2%
3 9% 11% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 7% 11%
4 33% 24% 36% 33% 30% 30% 35% 29% 36%
5 22% 20% 26% 20% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22%
6 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 18% 12% 14% 13%
Allies 18% 23% 15% 19% 21% 16% 18% 21% 15%
Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.14
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Q67. when you think about relations between [RACE INDICATED IN SCREENER] and African Americans, to what extent do you see the
two groups as enemies or allies?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Enemies 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4%
2 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
3 14% 13% 12% 17% 9% 14% 25% 11% 14%
4 30% 29% 38% 27% 32% 30% 25% 34% 30%
5 19% 18% 24% 17% 16% 17% 19% 21% 19%
6 12% 13% 9% 12% 15% 13% 7% 12% 11%
Allies 18% 22% 11% 16% 20% 18% 16% 18% 17%

Q68. Now thinking back to the 2008-2009 period some people called “The Great Recession,” would you say that you and your family
are better off, about the same, or much worse off than you were doing before that period.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Much better off 12% 15% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13%
Somewhat better off 27% 27% 24% 28% 27% 25% 29% 18% 29% 32%
About the same 39% 37% 38% 45% 40% 44% 35% 37% 41% 40%
Somewhat worse off 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 16% 23% 13% 12%
Much worse off 7% 8% 9% 3% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 4%
TOTAL BETTER OFF 39% 42% 38% 39% 36% 36% 41% 30% 41% 45%
TOTAL WORSE OFF 21% 22% 24% 16% 23% 20% 24% 33% 18% 16%

Q69. Now looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your family will be better off financially, worse off, or just
about the same as now?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Much better off 14% 19% 19% 12% 7% 18% 14% 12% 17% 11%
Somewhat better off 29% 29% 31% 29% 30% 23% 29% 31% 27% 33%
About the same 44% 39% 33% 49% 50% 49% 44% 37% 40% 43%
Somewhat worse off 9% 7% 13% 9% 10% 5% 11% 11% 12% 9%
Much worse off 5% 7% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4%
TOTAL BETTER OFF 43% 48% 50% 41% 36% 40% 43% 43% 45% 44%
TOTAL WORSE OFF 13% 14% 17% 10% 14% 10% 14% 20% 15% 13%

Q70. Please indicate if any of these things has happened to you or your family: Lost their home because they could not afford to
make payments

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
No 56% 50% 50% 61% 63% 54% 63% 60% 47% 57%
Yes, this happened to my family 18% 24% 20% 13% 14% 22% 14% 14% 24% 16%
Yes, this happened to someone I 26% 27% 30% 26% 23% 24% 22% 26% 29% 26%

know

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.15
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Q71. Please indicate if any of these things has happened to you or your family: Lost their job and became unemployed

white

Statewide Latino Black AAPI
No 43% 41% 37% 45%
Yes, this happened to my family 32% 35% 30% 27%
Yes, this happened to someone I 25% 24% 32% 29%

know

47%
31%
22%

Q72. Please indicate if any of these things has happened to you or your family: Had

basic expenses

white

L.A. SD/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
42% 45% 48% 34% 47%
34% 30% 31% 37% 29%
24% 25% 21% 29% 24%

to use credit cards to pay for some of their

Statewide Latino Black AAPI
No 41% 39% 35% 53%
Yes, this happened to my family 35% 38% 40% 24%
Yes, this happened to someone I 24% 23% 26% 23%

know

41%
35%
25%

Q73. Please indicate if any of these things has happened to you or your family: Had

white

L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
43% 47% 35% 38% 48%
33% 31% 47% 35% 28%
24% 22% 18% 28% 24%

to move to find cheaper housing options

Statewide Latino Black AAPI
No 44% 38% 37% 52%
Yes, this happened to my family 31% 38% 33% 23%
Yes, this happened to someone I 25% 24% 30% 25%

know

49%
25%
26%

Q74. Please indicate if any of these things has happened to you or your family: was

health insurance

white

L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
43% 48% 43% 36% 49%
32% 27% 33% 40% 25%
25% 25% 24% 24% 26%

uninsured because they could not afford

Statewide Latino Black AAPI
No 51% 47% 47% 59%
Yes, this happened to my family 28% 34% 25% 19%
Yes, this happened to someone I 21% 19% 28% 22%

know

Q75. How much do agree with the following statement: Economic inequality

L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
50% 56% 47% 44% 57%
28% 24% 34% 33% 25%
23% 19% 19% 23% 18%

problem in california.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI
Strongly Agree 36% 39% 50% 32%
Somewhat Agree 43% 38% 39% 51%
Somewhat Disagree 17% 20% 9% 15%
Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 3% 2%
TOTAL AGREE 79% 76% 88% 83%
TOTAL DISAGREE 21% 24% 12% 17%

L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
41% 36% 32% 37% 35%
40% 46% 35% 47% 46%
14% 16% 27% 12% 15%

6% 3% 5% 4% 4%
81% 81% 68% 84% 81%
19% 19% 32% 16% 19%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.16
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Q76. Please indicate if you think they are paying their

too little: Lower-income people

Haas Institute — perceptions

Latino

Statewide
Paying their fair share 36%
Paying too much 50%
Paying too Tittle 14%

Q77. Please indicate if you think they are paying their

too Tittle: working-class people

Statewide
Paying their fair share 35%
Paying too much 56%
Paying too little 8%

Q78. Please indicate if you think they are paying their

too little: Upper-income people

Latino

Statewide
Paying their fair share 24%
Paying too much 18%
Paying too little 58%

Q78. Please indicate if you think they are paying their

too Tittle: Big businesses and corporations

Latino

Statewide
Paying their fair share 17%
Paying too much 15%
Paying too little 68%

Q79. Do you think increasing taxes on corporations would help the california economy, hurt

difference?

19%
15%
66%

Latino

of equality in California — December 2017
fair share in state taxes here in california,
Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C

33% 45% 38% 36% 30%

57% 38% 49% 48% 50%

10% 17% 14% 17% 20%
fair share in state taxes here in California,
Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C

36% 41% 35% 32% 37%

55% 52% 61% 55% 56%

9% 7% 3% 13% 8%
fair share in state taxes here in cCalifornia,
Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C

24% 27% 21% 23% 26%

14% 15% 19% 19% 16%

62% 58% 60% 58% 58%
fair share in state taxes here in california,
Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C

18% 20% 14% 15% 19%

12% 12% 16% 15% 14%

70% 68% 70% 70% 67%

Latino 4
paying too much, or paying
IE Fresno val Bay Area
32% 37% 40%
57% 51% 49%
11% 12% 11%
paying too much, or paying
IE Fresno val Bay Area
30% 36% 43%
65% 54% 52%
5% 9% 5%
paying too much, or paying
IE Fresno val Bay Area
24% 25% 25%
17% 17% 20%
59% 58% 55%
paying too much, or paying
IE Fresno val Bay Area
17% 16% 20%
12% 16% 16%
71% 68% 65%

the california economy, or not make a

Statewide
Help the california economy 42%
Hurt the california economy 37%
Not make a difference 21%

Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
50% 40% 42% 40% 43%
29% 37% 41% 40% 39%
21% 24% 17% 20% 19%

IE Fresno val Bay Area
35% 46% 45%
48% 33% 28%
18% 22% 26%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California.
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Q80. some people think the government should provide fewer services even in areas such as health care and education in order to
reduce spending. Other people feel it is important to provide many more services, even if it means an increase in spending.

where would you place yourself on this scale?

IE

3%
7%
20%
24%
15%
24%

Fresno val Bay Area

6% 5%
5% 4%
6% 3%
24% 28%
13% 14%
11% 16%
35% 30%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC

1-Government should provide fewer 6% 4% 2% 4% 9% 4% 7%
services

2 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4%
3 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 15%
4 24% 25% 19% 26% 24% 27% 22%
5 17% 16% 17% 26% 14% 17% 19%
6 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 7%
7-Government should provide more 30% 33% 43% 22% 26% 32% 26%
services

Q81. Do you agree that labor unions improve the Tives of working people?

Fresno val Bay Area

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC
Strongly agree 19% 23% 27% 11% 17% 20% 14%
Somewhat agree 46% 43% 52% 55% 45% 45% 51%
Somewhat disagree 25% 27% 15% 26% 26% 26% 24%
Strongly disagree 9% 7% 6% 8% 13% 10% 10%
TOTAL AGREE 66% 66% 79% 66% 62% 64% 65%
TOTAL DISAGREE 34% 34% 21% 34% 38% 36% 35%

Q82. Do you generally have a favorable or unfavorable view of labor unions?

23% 19%
48% 50%
19% 25%
10% 5%
71% 69%
29% 31%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC
Very favorable 15% 18% 21% 8% 15% 17% 11%
Somewhat favorable 48% 46% 54% 53% 44% 45% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 31% 18% 30% 26% 28% 26%
Very unfavorable 10% 6% 6% 8% 15% 10% 12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 63% 64% 75% 62% 59% 62% 61%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 37% 36% 25% 38% 41% 38% 39%

Q83. How much of a role, if any, do you think the government should have in trying to reduce income
minor role, or no role at all?

16% 16%
50% 48%
27% 29%
8% 8%
66% 64%
34% 36%

inequality? A major role, a

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Major role 46% 47% 61% 53% 39% 48% 45% 43% 45% 50%
Minor role 37% 38% 26% 36% 39% 36% 37% 36% 40% 36%
No role at all 17% 15% 13% 11% 22% 15% 18% 21% 15% 14%
Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.18
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Q84. Should state spending on public schools be increased, decreased, or kept the same?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Decreased 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 11% 6% 6% 10%
Increased 67% 71% 77% 61% 64% 66% 62% 72% 73% 67%
Kept the same 25% 22% 16% 31% 27% 28% 27% 22% 21% 23%

Q85. Should state spending on protecting the environment be increased, decreased, or kept the same?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Decreased 13% 11% 9% 10% 17% 10% 14% 23% 11% 8%
Increased 58% 61% 62% 56% 55% 58% 62% 57% 54% 58%
Kept the same 29% 28% 29% 34% 28% 32% 24% 20% 35% 33%

Q86. Do you think global warming is caused mostly by human activities, mostly by natural changes in the environment, or neither
because global warming is not happening?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Mostly by human activities 61% 62% 62% 70% 56% 63% 58% 57% 61% 67%
Mostly by natural changes in the 29% 29% 33% 25% 30% 28% 33% 28% 27% 26%
environment
Global warming is not happening 10% 8% 5% 5% 14% 9% 9% 15% 12% 7%

Q87. Do_you agree or disagree that it should be the government’s responsibility to impose strict Taws to regulate industries
that pollute the air or water?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 53% 52% 59% 54% 52% 55% 52% 53% 46% 55%
Somewhat agree 33% 32% 30% 38% 33% 31% 34% 37% 37% 31%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 4%
TOTAL AGREE 86% 85% 89% 92% 85% 87% 86% 89% 82% 85%
TOTAL DISAGREE 14% 15% 11% 8% 15% 13% 14% 11% 18% 15%

Q88. some people think that protecting the environment puts too many restrictions on business and can slow economic growth.
Oother people think that protecting the environment can encourage innovation and spur economic growth. How about you?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Protecting the environment sTows 28% 28% 24% 24% 30% 28% 23% 31% 32% 27%
economic growth
Protecting the environment 72% 72% 76% 76% 70% 72% 77% 69% 68% 73%

encourages innovation and growth

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.19
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Q89. How important a goal should each of the following be for immigration policy in the U.S.: Taking in refugees from countries
where people are trying to escape violence and war.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SDb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 30% 38% 41% 24% 23% 35% 26% 27% 35% 33%
Somewhat 1important 49% 47% 43% 52% 52% 47% 49% 52% 49% 46%
Not that important 14% 11% 9% 18% 17% 14% 17% 14% 13% 18%
Not at all important 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 3% 3%

Q90. How important a_goal should each of the following be for immigration policy in the U.S.: Taking in refugees from MusTim
countries where people are trying to escape violence and war.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 27% 31% 38% 19% 23% 32% 24% 18% 28% 24%
Somewhat important 39% 38% 34% 49% 36% 41% 38% 38% 34% 44%
Not that important 18% 15% 18% 19% 21% 16% 19% 14% 27% 16%
Not at all important 16% 17% 10% 13% 20% 12% 19% 31% 11% 16%

Q91. How important_a goal should each of the following be for immigration policy in the U.S.: Increasing deportations of
immigrants currently in the country without documentation.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SDb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Very important 24% 17% 25% 24% 31% 16% 26% 29% 26% 25%
Somewhat <important 35% 36% 34% 38% 33% 39% 36% 38% 30% 35%
Not that important 25% 26% 27% 26% 22% 29% 25% 24% 25% 18%
Not at all important 16% 21% 14% 13% 13% 17% 13% 10% 18% 22%

Q92. How important a goal should each of the following be for immigration policy in the U.S.: Establishing a way for all
immigrants currently in the country without documentation to stay here.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 32% 43% 33% 26% 23% 34% 29% 32% 31% 32%
Somewhat important 39% 35% 42% 43% 42% 43% 35% 35% 41% 41%
Not that important 17% 16% 16% 19% 17% 15% 19% 23% 15% 15%
Not at all important 12% 7% 9% 12% 18% 8% 17% 10% 13% 13%

Q93. How important a goal should each of the following be for immigration policy in the U.S.: Allowing immigrants who came to
the country without documentation as children to remain in the U.S. and apply for legal status.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 44% 52% 54% 33% 38% 48% 40% 41% 49% 42%
Somewhat important 35% 31% 32% 43% 37% 33% 31% 40% 37% 38%
Not that important 13% 12% 8% 14% 16% 11% 20% 14% 9% 13%
Not at all important 7% 5% 6% 10% 10% 8% 9% 5% 5% 7%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.20



L.

p=

e ; : -
“\f/\ na QIRSANmCEELZ[gCR?V Haas Institute — perceptions of equality in California — December 2017 | Latino 4
77|

Q94. How important a goal should each of the following be for immigration policy in the U.S.: Building a 1,900 mile wall along
the entire U.S.-Mexico border.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 16% 12% 14% 15% 22% 15% 15% 22% 14% 15%
Somewhat dimportant 19% 19% 16% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 16% 18%
Not that important 19% 20% 19% 20% 17% 19% 22% 18% 22% 16%
Not at all important 47% 49% 51% 49% 43% 48% 44% 41% 47% 51%

Q95. How important a goal should each of the following be for immigration policy in_the U.S.: Passing laws at the state level to
limit hospitals, schools, and law enforcement from directly cooperating with federal immigration officials to enable the
deportation of undocumented immigrants, unless the person has committed a violent crime.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Very important 29% 36% 34% 25% 23% 32% 26% 31% 29% 28%
Somewhat important 35% 34% 38% 40% 33% 39% 35% 29% 29% 38%
Not that important 18% 17% 15% 22% 18% 14% 19% 23% 22% 20%
Not at all important 18% 13% 13% 13% 26% 15% 21% 17% 21% 15%

Q96. How important a goal should each of the following be for immigration policy in the U.S.: Allowing immigrants currently in
the state without documentation to purchase health insurance on the California state health exchange.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 31% 39% 35% 26% 23% 38% 24% 30% 27% 34%
Somewhat important 36% 32% 40% 47% 35% 33% 40% 30% 40% 40%
Not that important 17% 19% 14% 16% 16% 18% 16% 22% 14% 14%
Not at all important 16% 10% 11% 11% 26% 11% 20% 18% 18% 12%

Q97. Which of the following two statements come closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Immigrants today strengthen our 70% 74% 70% 79% 61% 73% 69% 60% 74% 71%
country because of their hard work
and talents
Immigrants today are a burden on 30% 26% 30% 21% 39% 27% 31% 40% 26% 29%
our country because they take
jobs, housing, and health care

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.21
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Q98. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Most immigrants coming to the U.S. in the last 10 years

are doing enough to blend into the American way of 1ife.

Fresno val Bay Area

36%
40%
15%
10%
76%

28%
46%
19%

7%
75%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE
Strongly agree 30% 42% 31% 27% 20% 36% 24% 28%
Somewhat agree 43% 36% 48% 55% 43% 42% 44% 40%
Somewhat disagree 17% 13% 12% 14% 23% 15% 20% 16%
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 8% 4% 14% 7% 12% 16%
TOTAL AGREE 73% 78% 80% 82% 63% 78% 68% 68%
TOTAL DISAGREE 27% 22% 20% 18% 37% 22% 32% 32%

24%

25%

Q99. Please indicate how strongly you agree with: Irish, Italians, Jews and many other minorities overcame prejudice and worked

their way up. Immigrants today should do the same without any special favors.

Fresno val Bay Area

28%
39%
20%
13%
67%

24%
40%
25%
10%
65%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE
Strongly agree 27% 26% 20% 25% 32% 23% 28% 37%
Somewhat agree 39% 38% 31% 47% 39% 41% 37% 32%
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 29% 19% 22% 23% 22% 21%
Strongly disagree 12% 14% 20% 10% 7% 13% 12% 10%
TOTAL AGREE 66% 64% 51% 71% 71% 64% 66% 69%
TOTAL DISAGREE 34% 36% 49% 29% 29% 36% 34% 31%

33%

35%

Q100. Please indicate how strongly you agree with: Generations of discrimination have created conditions that make it difficult

for immigrants today to work their way out of the lower class.

Fresno val Bay Area

24%
35%
23%
19%
59%

20%
41%
28%
11%
61%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE
Strongly agree 23% 32% 31% 18% 14% 31% 18% 19%
Somewhat agree 38% 37% 38% 46% 37% 38% 39% 34%
Somewhat disagree 25% 21% 19% 25% 31% 21% 26% 35%
Strongly disagree 14% 11% 12% 10% 19% 10% 16% 12%
TOTAL AGREE 61% 68% 69% 64% 50% 69% 58% 53%
TOTAL DISAGREE 39% 32% 31% 36% 50% 31% 42% 47%

Q1l01. Please indicate how strongly you agree with: Over the past few years, immigrants have gotten less than

41%

they deserve.

39%

Fresno val Bay Area

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE
Strongly agree 19% 28% 22% 12% 11% 24% 15% 18%
Somewhat agree 33% 34% 31% 44% 27% 31% 36% 29%
Somewhat disagree 30% 24% 33% 34% 35% 28% 31% 34%
Strongly disagree 17% 14% 14% 10% 27% 16% 18% 19%
TOTAL AGREE 52% 62% 53% 56% 38% 55% 51% 47%
TOTAL DISAGREE 48% 38% 47% 44% 62% 45% 49% 53%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California.

p.22
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Q102. Please indicate how strongly you agree with: It's really a matter of some people not trying hard enough; if immigrants
today would only try harder they could be just as well off as whites.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 18% 23% 12% 18% 14% 16% 20% 27% 19% 15%
Somewhat agree 33% 29% 22% 39% 36% 32% 32% 24% 36% 36%
somewhat disagree 27% 25% 31% 25% 30% 27% 28% 26% 23% 30%
Strongly disagree 22% 22% 36% 18% 21% 24% 20% 23% 22% 19%
TOTAL AGREE 51% 52% 33% 57% 50% 49% 52% 51% 55% 51%
TOTAL DISAGREE 49% 48% 67% 43% 50% 51% 48% 49% 45% 49%
Q103. How much of the time do you trust the Federal government in washington D.C. to do what 1is right?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Just about always 5% 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Most of the time 21% 24% 17% 25% 17% 21% 20% 25% 21% 20%
only sometimes 55% 52% 48% 58% 59% 53% 62% 54% 55% 55%
Never 19% 18% 29% 13% 22% 21% 15% 17% 19% 20%

Q104. How about your STATE government here in California? How much of the time do you think you can trust the STATE government
to do what is right?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Just about always 7% 11% 9% 5% 3% 9% 3% 5% 7% 8%
Most of the time 34% 33% 37% 44% 30% 35% 37% 30% 30% 38%
only sometimes 43% 44% 39% 44% 42% 45% 44% 40% 48% 41%
Never 16% 13% 15% 7% 25% 11% 16% 25% 15% 13%
Q105. To what extent do you agree or disagree with: The FEDERAL government doesn’t care much what people Tike me think.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 35% 28% 45% 31% 42% 35% 34% 31% 35% 37%
Somewhat agree 43% 44% 38% 48% 40% 43% 42% 47% 42% 42%
Somewhat disagree 17% 20% 11% 20% 15% 17% 21% 12% 16% 18%
Strongly disagree 5% 8% 6% 1% 4% 5% 3% 10% 7% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 78% 72% 83% 79% 82% 78% 76% 78% 77% 79%
TOTAL DISAGREE 22% 28% 17% 21% 18% 22% 24% 22% 23% 21%
Q106. To what extent do you agree or disagree with: The California STATE government doesn’t care much what people 1ike me think.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 28% 24% 30% 17% 37% 22% 29% 38% 31% 25%
Somewhat agree 41% 43% 39% 45% 35% 42% 42% 35% 39% 41%
Ssomewhat disagree 25% 24% 23% 35% 20% 27% 24% 22% 21% 27%
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 8% 2% 7% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 68% 67% 69% 62% 72% 64% 71% 73% 71% 66%
TOTAL DISAGREE 32% 33% 31% 38% 28% 36% 29% 27% 29% 34%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.23
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Q107. cCan you trust calling the police if you are in an emergency?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Always 48% 41% 30% 54% 55% 41% 56% 52% 45% 49%
Sometimes 44% 50% 55% 42% 38% 49% 39% 40% 49% 44%
Never 8% 9% 15% 4% 7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 7%

Q108. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The police treat people of different races equally.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 17% 18% 22% 16% 16% 16% 17% 13% 20% 17%
Somewhat agree 34% 36% 16% 40% 34% 29% 36% 40% 37% 32%
Somewhat disagree 28% 26% 23% 29% 30% 31% 28% 23% 24% 31%
Strongly disagree 21% 20% 39% 15% 20% 24% 20% 24% 18% 19%
TOTAL AGREE 51% 54% 38% 56% 50% 45% 52% 54% 57% 50%
TOTAL DISAGREE 49% 46% 62% 44% 50% 55% 48% 46% 43% 50%

Q109. Do you think the recent killings of African Americans by police are isolated incidents, or are they part of a broader
patter of how police treat African Americans?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Isolated incidents 46% 40% 17% 55% 55% 43% 54% 54% 54% 43%
Part of a broader pattern 54% 60% 83% 45% 45% 57% 46% 46% 46% 57%

Q110. Do you think the recent killings of Black and Brown people by police are isolated incidents, or are they part of a broader
patter of how police treat Black and Brown people?

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Isolated incidents 48% 43% 26% 56% 54% 37% 52% 50% 47% 54%
Part of a broader pattern 52% 57% 74% 44% 46% 63% 48% 50% 53% 46%
Ql11. How serious a problem do you think police brutality is in the United States?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Very serious problem 36% 41% 71% 31% 25% 43% 30% 37% 38% 35%
Ssomewhat serious problem 39% 39% 22% 46% 41% 37% 44% 34% 43% 37%
Not very serious problem 18% 13% 6% 19% 26% 14% 19% 17% 15% 24%
Not a problem at all 6% 7% 2% 4% 8% 6% 6% 12% 3% 4%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.24
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Ql12. Do you agree or disagree with: Racial discrimination happens because individual people’s beliefs and prejudices cause them
to treat people of other races poorly.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 43% 45% 65% 42% 39% 43% 39% 47% 42% 45%
Somewhat agree 43% 39% 28% 49% 46% 43% 48% 42% 47% 38%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 4% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 12%
Strongly disagree 5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 86% 84% 93% 91% 85% 86% 86% 89% 89% 83%
TOTAL DISAGREE 14% 16% 7% 9% 15% 14% 14% 11% 11% 17%
Ql13. Do you agree or disagree with: Racial discrimination 1is historically built into our society and institutions.

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 32% 38% 60% 32% 21% 31% 31% 38% 35% 33%
Somewhat agree 45% 44% 30% 49% 48% 45% 44% 47% 46% 47%
Somewhat disagree 15% 12% 7% 17% 19% 17% 15% 10% 13% 15%
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 3% 3% 12% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6%
TOTAL AGREE 78% 83% 89% 80% 69% 77% 75% 84% 81% 79%
TOTAL DISAGREE 22% 17% 11% 20% 31% 23% 25% 16% 19% 21%
Ql14. Given what you have heard or read, do you support or oppose the Black Lives Matter movement?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly support 22% 24% 49% 18% 18% 25% 19% 19% 23% 24%
Somewhat support 34% 36% 31% 40% 30% 37% 31% 32% 32% 32%
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 11% 17% 19% 13% 22% 16% 18% 18%
Strongly oppose 18% 13% 6% 15% 26% 13% 20% 25% 20% 14%
TOTAL SUPPORT 56% 59% 81% 57% 48% 62% 51% 51% 55% 57%
TOTAL OPPOSE 35% 29% 17% 32% 45% 26% 41% 42% 39% 32%
I haven’t heard of Black Lives 9% 11% 2% 11% 7% 12% 8% 8% 7% 12%

Matter

Q1l15. Do you generally favor or oppose affirmative action programs designed to increase the number of racial and ethnic
minorities in public universities and government jobs?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly favor 24% 31% 54% 19% 14% 29% 18% 23% 27% 24%
somewhat favor 43% 44% 35% 51% 39% 47% 45% 45% 39% 42%
Somewhat oppose 21% 15% 8% 23% 29% 16% 24% 17% 21% 23%
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 2% 7% 18% 8% 13% 15% 13% 10%
TOTAL FAVOR 68% 75% 89% 70% 53% 76% 63% 68% 67% 66%
TOTAL OPPOSE 32% 25% 11% 30% 47% 24% 37% 32% 33% 34%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.25
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Ql1l6. In August of this year, a group of white supremacists and neo-Nazis marched in Charlottesville, Vvirginia. Do you think
this incident means that racism is alive and well in America today or do you think this was just a small group of bad apples and
an isolated incident?

Racism 1is alive and
American today

well 1in

This was a small group of bad
apples and one isolated incident

Ql117. would you say that racism is definitely alive and

Racism is DEFINITELY alive & well
Racism is SOMEWHAT alive & well

Q118. would you say that this was an extremely isolated

Extremely isolated event )
There are a few other people Tike

them

Q119. Do you favor or oppose temporarily banning people

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL FAVOR
TOTAL OPPOSE

Statewide

Latino

Bay Area

Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC 1E Fresno Vval
91% 73% 64% 77% 71% 77% 79%
9% 27% 36% 23% 29% 23% 21%

BASE

Statewide
81%

Latino

86%

RACISM

well in American or somewhat alive and well?

IS ALIVE AND WELL IN AMERICA TODAY

Bay Area

Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val
91% 80% 71% 85% 78% 82% 82%
9% 20% 29% 15% 22% 18% 18%

19%

Statewide
29%

14%

BASE
Latino

33%

event or are there probably a few other people 1ike them?
ISOLATED INCIDENTS OF RACISM

22%

Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno Vval
19% 26% 29% 32% 42% 19% 25%
81% 74% 71% 68% 58% 81% 75%

71%

Statewide

67%

Latino

from majority-Muslim countries from entering the United States?

78%

Bay Area

Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno Vval
12% 14% 26% 15% 18% 24% 25%
25% 31% 26% 36% 31% 34% 26%
31% 33% 25% 28% 29% 24% 29%
31% 22% 24% 22% 23% 18% 20%
38% 45% 51% 51% 49% 58% 51%
62% 55% 49% 49% 51% 42% 49%

Q120. Do you think the state should do more to ensure that everyone in California has access to health insurance or this isn’t
really the job of the state?

The state should do
The state should do
It’s not really the
state
It’s definitely not
state

a lot more
a little more
job of the

the job of the

Statewide

Latino

Bay Area

Black AAPI white L.A. SDb/0cC IE Fresno Vval
56% 40% 32% 48% 37% 45% 42%
31% 41% 35% 35% 33% 30% 42%
10% 13% 23% 13% 21% 21% 12%
3% 6% 10% 5% 9% 4% 5%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.26
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Ql21. Do you agree or disagree that a person's access to health care should be based on the person's income and wealth?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 15% 19% 17% 12% 10% 16% 12% 17% 13% 17%
Somewhat agree 23% 26% 17% 28% 19% 25% 25% 21% 27% 23%
Somewhat disagree 26% 22% 19% 29% 29% 20% 29% 29% 22% 24%
Strongly disagree 36% 33% 47% 30% 42% 39% 34% 33% 38% 36%
TOTAL AGREE 38% 45% 34% 40% 30% 41% 37% 38% 40% 40%
TOTAL DISAGREE 62% 55% 66% 60% 70% 59% 63% 62% 60% 60%

Q122. some people don’t pay much attention to government and politics. How about you? How often do you pay attention to what’s
going on in government and politics?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Always 21% 20% 32% 15% 25% 21% 21% 26% 17% 22%
Most of the time 40% 39% 37% 37% 43% 40% 39% 43% 41% 37%
Some of the time 33% 35% 25% 42% 28% 33% 35% 27% 36% 33%
Never 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8%

Q123. Are you currently registered to vote here in California?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes 74% 68% 82% 72% 81% 75% 80% 76% 67% 74%
No 26% 32% 18% 28% 19% 25% 20% 24% 33% 26%

Ql24. Last year a lot of people said they did NOT vote in the election, because they were just too busy, not that interested 1in
politics, or frankly don't Tlike their choices. How about you? would the official vote records indicate that you voted in 2016
election, or 1ike many people, did you skip this one?

BASE = REGISTERED TO VOTE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes, I voted 84% 81% 83% 83% 88% 83% 87% 85% 72% 85%
No, I did NOT vote 16% 19% 17% 17% 12% 17% 13% 15% 28% 15%

Q125. [In the election for President of the United States did you vote for/Even if you did not vote], who did you favor the
most:

BASE = REGISTERED TO VOTE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Hillary Clinton 53% 65% 71% 60% 40% 61% 48% 40% 49% 60%
Donald Trump 27% 17% 8% 22% 40% 20% 33% 42% 25% 23%
Someone else 20% 18% 21% 17% 21% 19% 19% 18% 26% 17%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.27
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Q126. In 2012, Barack Obama ran for the Democratic ticket against Mitt Romney for the Republican ticket. Do you remember for
sure whether or not you voted in that election?

aas institute  Haas Institute - perceptions of equality in California — December 2017 Latino 4
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Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes, I am 100% certain I voted 54% 45% 68% 49% 66% 51% 63% 57% 47% 53%
Yes, I am pretty sure I voted 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 3% 8% 8%
Yes, I think I voted 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4%
No, I don’t think I voted 9% 11% 5% 9% 7% 12% 7% 8% 9% 7%
No, I definitely don’t think I 26% 33% 17% 32% 17% 23% 22% 29% 34% 29%

voted

Q127. [who did you vote for?/Even if you did not vote], who did you support the most:

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Barack oObama 69% 77% 91% 74% 54% 77% 65% 62% 67% 72%
Mitt Romney 18% 11% 4% 16% 32% 13% 21% 26% 17% 17%
Someone else 12% 12% 5% 9% 14% 10% 14% 11% 16% 11%

Q128. 1f the 2018 election for Governor was held today and the candidates were Democrat Gavin Newsom, Democrat Antonio
villaraigosa, Democrat John Chiang, Democrat Delaine Eastin, Republican John Cox, Republican Travis Allen who would you most
Tikely vote for?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Gavin Newsom 12% 7% 18% 14% 17% 9% 9% 7% 8% 26%
Antonio Vvillaraigosa 13% 23% 15% 6% 5% 18% 16% 15% 10% 7%
John chiang 5% 5% 3% 11% 4% 8% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Delaine Eastin 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3%
John Cox 7% 9% 2% 5% 8% 6% 8% 16% 7% 6%
Travis Allen 5% 5% 2% 3% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 2%
Someone else 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3%
Undecided/don’t know 49% 43% 53% 56% 51% 44% 53% 48% 55% 49%

Q129. okayé you have been recorded as undecided. But, if the election were today, which candidate are you leaning towards
supporting?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Gavin Newsom 5% 2% 3% 3% 8% 1% 4% 4% 4% 12%
Antonio Vvillaraigosa 9% 18% 5% 4% 4% 17% 4% 10% 11% 6%
John chiang 3% 1% 4% 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Delaine Eastin 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
John Cox 5% 4% 2% 2% 9% 2% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Travis Allen 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Someone else 5% 6% 10% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 2%
Don’t know 68% 65% 69% 79% 66% 69% 71% 67% 62% 64%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.28
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Q130. 1If the 2018 election for U.S. Senate was held today and the candidates were
Leon who would you most 1likely vote for?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white
Dianne Feinstein 34% 32% 41% 38% 34%
Kevin de Leon 14% 21% 12% 6% 12%
Someone else 17% 17% 8% 14% 21%
Undecided/don’t know 34% 31% 38% 41% 33%

Q131. okay, you have been recorded as undecided. But, if the election were today,
supporting?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white
Dianne Feinstein 7% 5% 12% 11% 7%
Kevin de Leon 7% 11% 3% 3% 7%
Someone else 7% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Undecided/don’t know 78% 79% 79% 79% 77%

December 2017 [Latino 4

Democrat Dianne Feinstein, Democrat Kevin de

L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
37% 38% 24% 33% 39%
12% 14% 22% 17% 11%
17% 17% 25% 14% 15%
34% 31% 29% 36% 35%

which candidate are you leaning towards

L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
8% 8% 7% 7% 5%

7% 4% 7% 12% 8%

9% 4% 4% 8% 6%

76% 85% 82% 72% 81%

Q132. Regardless of whether or not you voted, which candidate did you support in the 2016 primary?

BASE = DEM/IND/OTH

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white
Hillary Clinton 30% 27% 23% 39% 29%
Bernie Sanders 45% 56% 50% 34% 42%
Someone else/Neither 25% 18% 27% 27% 29%

L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
31% 23% 23% 39% 31%
43% 54% 54% 36% 38%
26% 23% 23% 25% 30%

Q133. Even though you didn’t support Hillary Clinton or Bernie Sanders, who did you lean closer towards?

BASE = SUPPORTED SOMEONE ELSE/NEITHER 2016

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white
Hillary Clinton 11% 4% 25% 16% 10%
Bernie Sanders 16% 27% 16% 13% 15%
Someone else/Neither 73% 69% 59% 71% 75%

L.A SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
13% 26% 15% 16% 1%
15% 12% 20% 34% 12%
73% 62% 65% 50% 87%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.29
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[LEAD WITH POSITIVE] Q137. How important is it that californians work together across racial groups to create fair and equitable

public policy for everyone?
BASE = EXPERIMENT - LEAD WITH POSITIVE

Bay Area

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC
very important 70% 77% 77% 62% 68% 67% 70%
Somewhat important 21% 16% 16% 33% 19% 22% 22%
Not that important 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% *%
Not at all important 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 8%
Mean 1.43 1.34 1.32 1.46 1.50 1.49 1.46

IE Fresno val
80% 75%
15% 14%

2% 9%
3% 2%
1.27 1.38

[LEAD WITH POSITIVE] Q138. Do you disagree or agree that regardless of diverse racial and ethnic backgrounds, people 1in

California share the same underlying values of wanting to make their state a better place.

BASE = EXPERIMENT - LEAD WITH POSITIVE

Bay Area

51%
32%
12%

5%
83%
17%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SDb/0C
Strongly agree 48% 49% 49% 47% 46% 52% 51%
Somewhat agree 36% 33% 36% 44% 36% 34% 30%
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 11% 8% 11% 8% 13%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 6%
TOTAL AGREE 84% 82% 85% 91% 82% 86% 81%
TOTAL DISAGREE 16% 18% 15% 9% 18% 14% 19%
Mean 1.73 1.73 1.69 1.62 1.79 1.68 1.74

[LEAD WITH POSITIVE] Q139. Please indicate which of these outcomes you more closely agree with:
BASE = EXPERIMENT - LEAD WITH POSITIVE

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C

1.71

Bay Area

It’s unfortunate but 33% 26% 26% 44% 38% 37% 39%
understandabTle that some people 1in

our society are 1in poverty and

struggling, but inequality s

inevitable

we are all in this together. If 67% 74% 74% 56% 62% 63% 61%
some people are in poverty or

struggling, we need to work

together to alleviate the problem

and help each other

IE Fresno val
53% 44%
30% 46%
13% 7%

4% 3%
83% 89%
17% 11%

1.68 1.70

IE Fresno val
28% 22%
72% 78%

62%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California.

p.30



L.

p=

e ; : -
“\f/\ na QIRSANmCEELZ[gCR?V Haas Institute — perceptions of equality in California — December 2017 | Latino 4
77|

[LEAD WITH THREAT] Q140. How important is it that Californians work together across racial groups to create fair and equitable
public policy for everyone?

BASE = EXPERIMENT - LEAD WITH THREAT

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SDb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 64% 66% 78% 65% 57% 64% 68% 51% 69% 67%
Somewhat important 27% 23% 16% 28% 33% 21% 23% 40% 27% 30%
Not that important 8% 9% 3% 6% 8% 12% 7% 8% 1% 2%
Not at all important 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Mean 1.48 1.48 1.31 1.44 1.54 1.53 1.43 1.60 1.39 1.37

[LEAD WITH THREAT] Ql41. Do you disagree or agree that regardless of diverse racial and ethnic backgrounds, people in California
share the same underlying values of wanting to make their state a better place.

BASE = EXPERIMENT - LEAD WITH THREAT

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 43% 50% 52% 37% 35% 45% 46% 35% 39% 42%
Somewhat agree 42% 31% 38% 55% 48% 38% 42% 37% 45% 49%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 6% 8% 12% 14% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Strongly disagree 6% 10% 4% *% 5% 3% 3% 19% 8% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 85% 81% 89% 92% 84% 83% 88% 72% 84% 92%
TOTAL DISAGREE 15% 19% 11% 8% 16% 17% 12% 28% 16% 8%
Mean 1.78 1.79 1.64 1.71 1.86 1.74 1.69 2.12 1.84 1.69

[LEAD WITH THREAT] Ql42. Please indicate which of these outcomes you more closely agree with:
BASE = EXPERIMENT - LEAD WITH THREAT

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
It’s unfortunate but 33% 34% 22% 35% 34% 42% 32% 23% 34% 27%
understandabTle that some people 1in
our society are 1in poverty and
struggling, but inequality s
inevitable
we are all in this together. If 67% 66% 78% 65% 66% 58% 68% 77% 66% 73%
some people are in poverty or
struggling, we need to work
together to alleviate the problem
and help each other

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.31
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[CONTROL] Q143. How important is it that Californians work together across racial groups to create fair and equitable public
policy for everyone?

BASE = EXPERIMENTAL CONTROL

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SDb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
very important 66% 71% 86% 69% 54% 70% 64% 67% 75% 52%
Somewhat important 24% 19% 9% 27% 34% 20% 27% 15% 19% 33%
Not that important 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 6% 7% 1% 5%
Not at all important 5% 5% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 11% 5% 10%
Mean 1.50 1.44 1.22 1.36 1.67 1.43 1.49 1.61 1.37 1.73

[CONTROL] Ql44. Do you _disagree or agree that regardless of diverse racial and ethnic backgrounds, people in California share
the same underlying values of wanting to make their state a better place.

BASE = EXPERIMENTAL CONTROL

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Strongly agree 47% 49% 52% 53% 43% 54% 40% 50% 48% 41%
Somewhat agree 35% 34% 35% 35% 35% 32% 41% 33% 39% 30%
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 9% 10% 14% 9% 14% 17% 9% 18%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 4% 1% 8% 5% 5% 1% 4% 10%
TOTAL AGREE 83% 84% 87% 88% 78% 87% 81% 83% 87% 72%
TOTAL DISAGREE 17% 16% 13% 12% 22% 13% 19% 17% 13% 28%
Mean 1.75 1.70 1.65 1.60 1.87 1.64 1.85 1.68 1.70 1.97

[CONTROL] Ql45. Please indicate which of these outcomes you more closely agree with:
BASE = EXPERIMENTAL CONTROL

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
It’s unfortunate but 32% 32% 25% 30% 33% 38% 25% 38% 32% 23%
understandable that some people 1in
our society are 1in poverty and
struggling, but inequality is
inevitable
we are all in this together. If 68% 68% 75% 70% 67% 62% 75% 62% 68% 77%
some people are in poverty or
struggling, we need to work
together to alleviate the problem
and help each other

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.32
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[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A] Q151. Is this the type of message that you would share on social media, such as Facebook,
Twitter, Instagram or other sites to encourage other Californians to get involved?

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes 55% 65% 79% 46% 43% 59% 49% 57% 55% 57%
No 45% 35% 21% 54% 57% 41% 51% 43% 45% 43%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A] Q152. Please click the icon below to share the post and inspire other californians to get
involved:
BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A AND WOULD SHARE ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Share on Facebook 67% 71% 58% 73% 65% 70% 74% 63% 75% 62%
Instagram 34% 34% 32% 22% 43% 36% 31% 30% 45% 33%
Twitter 32% 22% 36% 44% 36% 28% 31% 33% 30% 34%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A] Q153. would you 1like to add your_name to an online petition calling on the state of
Ccalifornia to institute policies to remove barriers for people of color and ensure economic opportunity for all californians?

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes 38% 44% 58% 39% 27% 43% 37% 39% 42% 36%
No 62% 56% 42% 61% 73% 57% 63% 61% 58% 64%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A] Q154. As a reward for participating in this survey, we will donate one_dollar to any of the
following organizations or you may keep the dollar and receive it as a gift. Please choose what you would like to do below:

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
None, I would rather keep the § 42% 33% 49% 43% 49% 34% 44% 51% 40% 44%
An organization working to advance 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 13% 7% 6% 7% 4%
Taw and order, secure borders, and
personal Tiberty
An organization working to advance 14% 19% 16% 11% 8% 14% 20% 12% 15% 13%
economic inclusion and justice
An organization working to advance 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 9% 1% 6% 3%
access to voting and responsive
government
An organization working to build 23% 30% 19% 26% 16% 33% 13% 27% 21% 31%

understanding and solidarity

across racial lines and ethnic

An organization working to 7% 5% 5% 5% 12% 1% 7% 3% 10% 6%
decrease the role of government

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.33
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[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A] Q155. would you 1like to get updates from “we Are California,” a movement of people working
to create laws that work for ALL Californians --- not just corporations or the richest 1% but for a diversity of californians
across every racial and ethnic group in our state.

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2A

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SDb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes receive more information to 25% 28% 40% 17% 22% 22% 25% 30% 24% 29%
get involved
No thank you 75% 72% 60% 83% 78% 78% 75% 70% 76% 71%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B] Q156. Is this the type of message that you would share on social media, such as Facebook,
Twitter, Instagram or other sites to encourage other Californians to get involved?

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes 53% 70% 55% 41% 44% 51% 48% 55% 61% 54%
No 47% 30% 45% 59% 56% 49% 52% 45% 39% 46%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B] Q157. Please click the icon below to share the post and inspire other californians to get
involved:
BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B AND WOULD SHARE ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Share on Facebook 61% 59% 58% 77% 56% 47% 60% 62% 80% 54%
Instagram 35% 36% 39% 35% 31% 55% 21% 36% 25% 14%
Twitter 36% 31% 44% 35% 40% 28% 35% 25% 21% 55%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B] Q158. would you 1like to add your_name to an online petition calling on the state of
california to institute policies to remove barriers for people of color and ensure economic opportunity for all californians?

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes 41% 39% 48% 38% 43% 38% 48% 34% 40% 36%
No 59% 61% 52% 62% 57% 62% 52% 66% 60% 64%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.34
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[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B] Q159. As a reward for participating in this survey, we will donate one _dollar to any of the
following organizations or you may keep the dollar and receive it as a gift. Please choose what you would like to do below:

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
None, I would rather keep the $ 38% 40% 43% 47% 30% 40% 35% 31% 40% 40%
An organization working to advance 9% 10% 5% 9% 10% 9% 11% 14% 6% 12%
law and order, secure borders, and
personal liberty
An organization working to advance 15% 17% 9% 16% 14% 14% 22% 20% 15% 10%
economic inclusion and justice
An organization working to advance 6% 3% 3% 9% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3%
access to voting and responsive
government
An organization working to build 23% 25% 32% 15% 24% 27% 16% 18% 22% 30%

understanding and solidarity

across racial lines and ethnic

An organization working to 9% 5% 9% 5% 14% 4% 9% 11% 11% 4%
decrease the role of government

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B] Q160. would you 1like to get updates from “we Are California,” a movement of people working
to create laws that work for ALL Californians --- not just corporations or the richest 1% but for a diversity of Californians
across every racial and ethnic group in our state.

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2B

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes receive more information to 29% 33% 33% 21% 29% 27% 36% 23% 31% 33%
get involved
No thank you 71% 67% 67% 79% 71% 73% 64% 77% 69% 67%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C] Ql61l. Is this the type of message that you would share on social media, such as Facebook,
Twitter, Instagram or other sites to encourage other Californians to get involved?

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes 52% 68% 70% 36% 32% 65% 42% 41% 63% 40%
No 48% 32% 30% 64% 68% 35% 58% 59% 37% 60%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.35
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[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C] Q162. Please click the icon below to share the post and inspire other californians to get
involved:

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C AND WOULD SHARE ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SDb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Share on Facebook 70% 75% 66% 66% 58% 82% 60% 64% 72% 47%
Instagram 34% 38% 27% 32% 30% 31% 30% 38% 22% 53%
Twitter 34% 34% 36% 39% 30% 28% 38% 20% 33% 47%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C] Q163. would you like to add your_name to an online petition calling on the_state of
california to institute policies to remove barriers for people of color and ensure economic opportunity for all californians?

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes 38% 44% 58% 20% 33% 47% 32% 29% 35% 36%
No 62% 56% 42% 80% 67% 53% 68% 71% 65% 64%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C] Ql64. As a reward for participating in this survey, we will donate one dollar to any of the
following organizations or you may keep the dollar and receive it as a gift. Please choose what you would like to do below:

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
None, I would rather keep the $ 39% 41% 40% 51% 30% 32% 50% 57% 39% 32%
An organization working to advance 12% 13% 3% 3% 18% 18% 5% 7% 12% 10%
Taw and order, secure borders, and
personal Tiberty
An organization working to advance 10% 9% 18% 15% 7% 8% 17% 7% 9% 12%
economic inclusion and justice
An organization working to advance 6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 9% 3% 2% 7% 9%
access to voting and responsive
government
An organization working to build 25% 27% 29% 21% 25% 29% 19% 21% 21% 28%

understanding and solidarity

across racial lines and ethnic

An organization working to 8% 7% 5% 4% 11% 4% 5% 6% 11% 9%
decrease the role of government

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.36
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[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C] Q165. would you 1like to get updates from “we Are California,” a movement of people working

to create laws that work for ALL Californians --- not just corporations or the richest 1% but for a diversity of californians

across every racial and ethnic group in our state.

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2C

IE
22%
78%

Fresno val Bay Area

66%

76%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
Yes receive more information to 26% 28% 38% 15% 25% 26% 16%
get involved
No thank you 74% 72% 62% 85% 75% 74% 84%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2D - CONTROL] Q168. would you like to add your name to an online petition calling on the state
of california to institute policies to remove barriers for people of color and ensure economic opportunity for all californians?

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2D - CONTROL

IE
31%

Fresno val Bay Area

47%

41%

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C
Yes 38% 41% 58% 32% 30% 39% 34%
No 62% 59% 42% 68% 70% 61% 66%

69%

53%

59%

[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2D - CONTROL] Q169. As a reward for participating in this survey, we will donate one dollar to
any of the following organizations or you may keep the dollar and receive it as a gift. Please choose what you would 1like to do

below:
BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2D - CONTROL

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
None, I would rather keep the $ 51% 48% 44% 57% 54% 52% 37% 62% 57% 57%
An organization working to advance 8% 6% 9% 4% 12% 7% 12% 6% 8% 1%
Taw and order, secure borders, and
personal Tiberty
An organization working to advance 10% 14% 9% 10% 5% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9%
economic inclusion and justice
An organization working to advance 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8% 5% 9% 4%
access to voting and responsive
government
An organization working to build 17% 17% 29% 22% 12% 17% 29% 10% 9% 14%
understanding and solidarity
across racial Tlines and ethnic
An organization working to 7% 9% 5% 1% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 14%
decrease the role of government
Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.37
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[BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2D - CONTROL] Q170. would you 1like to get updates from “we Are California,” a movement of people
working to create laws that work for ALL Californians --- not just corporations or the richest 1% but for a diversity of
Californians across every racial and ethnic group in our state.

BASE = BEHAVIOR-ORIENTED TREATMENT - T2D — CONTROL

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Yes receive more information to 29% 33% 40% 23% 25% 39% 29% 19% 28% 34%
get involved
No thank you 71% 67% 60% 77% 75% 61% 71% 81% 72% 66%
Q170. How many of your close friends are white?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
None 11% 15% 16% 14% 2% 19% 3% 12% 8% 10%
A few 47% 54% 49% 58% 31% 51% 39% 51% 46% 47%
A Tlot 24% 22% 27% 20% 29% 18% 32% 22% 27% 25%
Most 15% 7% 6% 7% 31% 9% 21% 14% 15% 15%
A-I -I 300 2 % 2 00 100 700 400 5 o0 100 400 3%

Q171. How frequently do you interact with white people?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
Every day 46% 37% 47% 36% 62% 36% 51% 44% 49% 44%
Many times per week 27% 29% 27% 31% 23% 27% 28% 29% 25% 30%
About once per week 9% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9%
A few times per month 10% 14% 8% 13% 3% 11% 6% 13% 10% 10%
only a few times per year 4% 6% 4% 6% 1% 8% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Almost never 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 9% 2% 5% 5% 3%

Ql72. How many of your close friends are black?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C IE Fresno val Bay Area
None 21% 22% 2% 31% 20% 18% 19% 30% 20% 23%
A few 53% 53% 24% 58% 57% 50% 59% 47% 54% 51%
A Tlot 17% 19% 32% 8% 16% 21% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Most 6% 5% 29% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6%
ATl 3% 3% 12% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.38
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Q1l73. How frequently do you interact with black people?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
Every day 28% 27% 62% 17% 28% 30% 25%
Many times per week 26% 23% 22% 25% 31% 26% 30%
About once per week 14% 14% 7% 14% 15% 11% 17%
A few times per month 16% 15% 5% 21% 15% 14% 12%
only a few times per year 9% 12% 2% 12% 7% 9% 9%
Almost never 8% 11% 3% 11% 5% 9% 7%

Ql74. How many of your close friends are Hispanic?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
None 9% 2% 11% 20% 10% 8% 8%
A few 41% 18% 48% 59% 58% 33% 45%
A Tot 27% 33% 32% 17% 24% 28% 30%
Most 17% 34% 5% 3% 6% 23% 14%
ATl 6% 13% 4% 1% 1% 9% 3%

Ql75. How frequently do you interact with Hispanic people?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0C
Every day 46% 63% 44% 31% 35% 50% 42%
Many times per week 24% 16% 31% 28% 30% 20% 32%
About once per week 10% 6% 8% 12% 14% 10% 9%
A few times per month 9% 6% 8% 13% 11% 9% 12%
only a few times per year 6% 5% 4% 9% 7% 7% 2%
Almost never 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4%

Ql76. How many of your close friends are Asian American?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. SD/0C
None 24% 31% 30% 3% 27% 25% 17%
A few 50% 50% 53% 37% 57% 46% 59%
A lot 15% 11% 13% 33% 11% 18% 14%
Most 7% 5% 2% 20% 3% 6% 6%
ATl 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 5% 3%

Latino 4

IE Fresno val Bay Area
27% 27% 27%
25% 24% 24%
12% 14% 15%
12% 19% 22%
12% 9% 7%
13% 7% 5%
IE Fresno val Bay Area
6% 5% 17%
33% 42% 48%
37% 29% 21%
18% 17% 8%
6% 6% 5%

IE Fresno val Bay Area
50% 49% 36%
22% 25% 27%
7% 7% 15%

5% 10% 11%
10% 5% 7%
5% 3% 3%

IE Fresno val Bay Area
37% 32% 15%
48% 50% 50%
10% 13% 19%
4% 3% 13%

2% 1% 4%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California.
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Q177. How frequently do you interact with Asian American people?

Statewide Latino Black AAPI white L.A. Sb/0cC IE Fresno val Bay Area
Every day 25% 19% 23% 47% 20% 26% 24% 17% 20% 32%
Many times per week 23% 18% 27% 25% 28% 22% 26% 19% 20% 27%
About once per week 14% 13% 12% 11% 19% 11% 17% 13% 16% 14%
A few times per month 17% 22% 16% 11% 15% 19% 17% 21% 21% 14%
only a few times per year 9% 10% 9% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Almost never 11% 18% 12% 2% 8% 12% 7% 21% 14% 5%

Statewide survey, n=2,440, margin of error +/- 1.9%. Final data weighted to 2016 Census ACS for adult population of California. p.40



